(Rev. 03/01) TRA  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace	102479364
Name of conveying party(ies):     United Molasses Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Westway Trading Corporation     Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other    Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 365 Canal Street, Suite 2200  City: New Orleans State: LA Zip: 70130  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Attached Exhibit A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carl C. Butzer, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations 15 involved:
Name: Carl C. Butzer, Esq. Internal Address: Jackson Walker L.L.P.  Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390.00      Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true

06/19/2003 ECOOPER 00000164 76136670

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 3348613

40.00 BP 350.00 DR

Bryan Shoemaker

Name of Person Signing

Date

## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Serial No.	Registration
		No.
BOVACHLOR	76/136,670	
BOVAMAX		1,914,474
MILK II A MILK REPLACER		1,437,683
(Stylized)		
MR. BLACKSTRAP (Stylized)		806,054
NUTRA BASE		1,618,970
PELL-A FIRM		1,329,947
PMS		737,431
PRO-LIX		818,361
PROMOLAS		1,226,825
PRO-MO-LAS		1,243,033
PROMOLAS 16		1,280,080
PROMOLAS MILL MIX		1,341,289
PROMOLAS NUTRA BASE		1,280,878
SG and Design		916,834
ULTRA MAX		2,257,494

3369839v1 103652/00002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0342

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UNITED MOLASSES COMPANY

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify and set forth as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is United Molesses Company

SECOND: The shareholder of the corporation has adopted the following amendment to the Cartificate of Incorporation upon the recommendation of the Board of Directors:

RESCLVED, that Article I of the Articles of incorporation of this Corporation is hereby deleted, and the following Article I is hereby substituted therefor:

## ARTICLE L.

The same of the Corporation is Westway Trading Corporation.

THIRD: The amendment affected berein was authorized by the affirmative vote of the sole shareholder of the corporation at a meeting of shareholders pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The capital of the corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have becomes set my hand and soul this 18th day of December, 2002.

Attion R. Ware and Title

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:15 PM 12/20/2002 020790408 - 3445195

**REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0343** 



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNITED MOLASSES COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITED MOLASSES COMPANY" TO "WESTWAY TRADING CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3445195 8100

020790408

Daniet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2167059

DATE: 12-23-02

**REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0344** 

**RECORDED: 06/03/2003**